
 

 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

 
ADVERT NO. 46 

 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/SCM/2019-
20/304 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OIL 
TO BCMM  08 STORE, 
MECHANICAL WORKSHOP, 
KING WILLIAMS TOWN  
 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Mandisa Dumako 
Tel: 043 705 9102 
Email: mandisad@buffalocity.gov.za 

07 February 2020 14 February 2020 

RFQ/ICT/2019-
20/305 

SUPPLY, SUPPORT & 
MAINTENANCE OF SOFTWARE 
SOLUTION FOR RESORTS 
RESERVATION MANAGEMENT 
SYSTEM WITH THREE YEARS  

N/A N/A N/A Name: Tembela Siswana 
Tel:  043 705 3070 
Email: tembelas@buffalocity.gov.za 

07 February 2020 14 February 2020 

RFQ/MPAC/2019-
20/306 

APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO TECHNICAL 
SUPPORT TO THE MUNICIPAL 
PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
COMMITTEE (MPAC) IN THE 
OVERSIGHT PROCESS 
 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Sakhumzi Caga 
Tel: 043 722 7094 
Email: 
sakhumzic@buffalocity.gov.za 

07 February 2020 14 February 2020 

RFQ/ICT/2019-
20/307 

SUPPLY AND INSTALL OF A0 
DESIGNJET PLOTTER 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Garnet Laings   
Tel:  043 705 3073 
Email: GarnetL@buffalocity.gov.za 

07 February 2020 14 February 2020 

RFQ/LED/2019-
20/308  

ACCREDITED SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO CONDUCT CO-
OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE 
TRAINING AND CONFLICT 
MANAGEMENT TRAINING 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Khungeka Somnono 
Tel: 043 642 1391 
Email: 
khungekas@buffalocity.gov.za 

07 February 2020 14 February 2020 

RFQ/SCM/2019-
20/309  

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
EARTH DIATOMACEOUS AID 
CELITE FILTER POWDER TO 
BCMM STORES, CHISELHURST, 
EAST LONDON 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Nolubabalo Gcani / Mandisa 
Dumako 
Tel: 043 705 9116 / 9102 
Email: 
nolubabalog@buffalocity.gov.za 
 
 

07 February 2020 14 February 2020 
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mailto:sakhumzic@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:GarnetL@buffalocity.gov.za
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QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/DHR/2019-
20/310 

COMPETENCY ASSESSMENTS 
FOR CANDIDATES FOR THE 
POSTS OF HEAD OF 
DIRECTORATE SOLID WASTE 
AND ENVIRONMENTAL 
MANAGEMENT AND HEAD OF 
DIRECTORATE SPORT, 
RECREATION AND COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT FOR BUFFALO 
CITY METROPOLITAN 
MUNICIPALITY 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Melanie Naidoo  
Tel: 043 – 705 2750 
Email: melanien@buffalocity.gov.za 

07 February 2020 14 February 2020 

 
RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 07 February 2020, and Request by sending 
email to: sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za; Nomgcobom@buffalocity.gov.za  
; sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; yolisam@buffalocity.gov.za; abrindad@buffalocity.gov.za  AND on the Municipality’s website: www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED, AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
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